
EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

SN/JK/068/SEVLVKM0247941/Feb'25

Mrs.Shanthi,

Wo.Muthugurusamy,
No.56, Pillaifar Koil Street, Vengathur,
Manavalan Nagar, Thiru\rdllur - 602002.

M r. M uth ug u rusa my,
S/o.Kalidass,
No.56, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Vengathur,
Manavalan Nagar, Thiru\rdllur - 602002.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule g(E) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT.IS CONDmON" on 21-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs.2,03,713l- ason 12.M.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2)of SARFAESI Ad., ZOOZ, with further

interest from 13.04.2023 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.1,92,463.08/- as on 12-02-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.Shanthi,

(Borrower), 2. Mr.Muthugurusamy (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees one Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4$ Flooi Phase ll, Spenc€r Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 60Om2
39922 $3

T: +91 44 4299 50m I Fr +91 44 4299 5O5O I corpo.at€€equitat.in I www equitatbnk.@m lToll Free: 18@ 103 1222 lClNIVo:L55I91TNI993PIC02528O

7

e BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that Piece and parcel of Vacant land, Measuring an Extant 1200 Sq.Ft.,(out of 7478 Sq.Ft.,) and

compris€d in Gramanatham old s. No.4zt4l2, New s.No.603/2, situated at vengathur village,

Thiruvallur Taluk, Thiruvallur District and Bounded on the;

North by
South by
East by
West by

: Plot belongs to Mrs.Kalaiselvi alias Sivagami;
: Plot belongs to Mrs.Thangatharupathi Kamaraj;
: Plot belongs to Mr.Govindaraj;
: Plot belongs to lvlr.Alavandhar;

Measurement: East west on the Northern side 30 Feet, East west on the southern side 30 Feet, North

to South on the Eastern Side 40 Feet, North to South on the Western Side 40 Feet,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Manavalan Nagar and Registration District of
Kanchipuram Presently Thiruvallur.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction sale, please refer to the link provided in
www.equitasbank.com & https: //www. bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 15-02-2025

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.



Eq IJI trJ=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bahk

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OOz

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued u/s 13(2) of the above Act, the possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of
the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Omcer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on
"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS'and "AS IS WHAT IS coNDmoN'under rules g iI g ortne said Act, through
online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable property

1. Mrs.Shanthi,
W/o.Muthugurusamy,
No.56, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Vengathur,
Manavalan Nagar, Thiruvallur-602002.

2. MrMuthugurusamy,
S/o.Kalidass,
No.56, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Vengathur,
Manavalan Nagar, Thiruvallu1602002.

Loan Account No:- SEVLVKT'I0247941

All that Piece and parcel of Vacant land, Measuring an
Extant 1200 Sq.Ft., (out of 7478 Sq.Ft.,) and Comprised
in Gramanatham Old S. No,44412, New S.No.603/2,
Situated at Vengathur Village, Thiruva ur Taluk,
Thiruvallur District and Bounded on the;

North by : Plot belongs to Mrs.Kalaiselvi alias
Sivagami;

South by : Plot belongs to Mrs.Thangathirupathi
Ka maraJ;

East by : Plot belongs to Mr.Govindaraj;
West by : Plot belongs to Mr.Alavandhar;

Measurement: East West on the Northern Side 30
Feet,East West on the Southern Side 30 Feet,North to
South on the Eastern Side 40 Feet,North to South on
the Western Side 40 Feet,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Manavalan Nagar and Registration District of
Kanchipuram Presently Thiruvallur.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to
the earth or permanently fustened to anything attached
to earth, both present and future and all easamentary
/ mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 21-03-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 pM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 24-02-2025 to L7-O3-2O25 - 1O,OO AM to O1.OO pM

Reserve Price: Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,20,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Twenty Thousand Only)

E

I +914442995000 | F: +91444299 5O5O I corporate@equitas.in I M.equitasbank..om lloll Free: 18@ 103 1222 lClNNo:165191TN1993P1C025280

3992236
BA N K I N G when you bonk with us, you contribute towords o betrer society'l',J

Claim Amount Due Rs.2,03,713l- as on
L2,04.2023 with further interest from
13,04.2023 with monthly rest, charges and costs,
etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.1,92,463.08/- as
on L2-02-2025).

Equitas Small Finance Bank timhed
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

46 Floo[ Phas€ ]1, Spencer Plaza, No-759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadir, lndia - 600 002



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be 'On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

https://www.bankea uctions.com

2. Intendlng bidders shall hold a Valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details- 
*iin tegira to digital signaiure, pr..t6 *ntua c1 India-Pvt' Ltd' Plot No'68 

' 
3'd Floor'

Sector - 44, crrguon, Haryana Pin: 122003' Contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +gL-74782817og isrppoti Mobile numbers +917291981L24125126)'

Email id: tn@clindia.com & suDoort@bankeauctions'com

3.BiddersareadvisedtogothroughtheWebsitehttos://www.bankeauctions.comfordetai]ed-' 
i"rrn. and Conditions of luaio-n sale before submitting their bids and taking pad in the

E-auction sale Proceedings.

4.Prospectivebiddersmayavailonlinetrainingone-auctionfromcllndiaPvt.Ltd.Plot
N",6e, 3d Floor, Secior - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003' Contact: Prabakaran M

M;bile' +91_7418281709 lSlppori' t"iobite' numbers +9L729L9a1L241251?.5),

Email id :tn@c1i ia.com & supDort@ban kea uctions.com

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant

details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,- 
grrougn ebctronic mode(RTGS/NEFD to;redit ofAccount.No. 200000807725, Equitas small

iinanie Aant< Ltd. T. Nagar branch, tihaggyam Gatteria, New No 18, Bazulla Road' T' Nagar'

chennai - 6oo orz, IFSC Code: ESFBOO9iOOI, before submitting the bids online on or before

2'0oPMon2o.o3.2o25orbywayofDemandDraftdrawninfavorofEquitassmall
Finance Bank Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

Offlcer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza' Anna Salai'

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.00 PM on 20-03-2025'

8. The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their

further offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Monef,- 
aireJv paia), immediately on closure ofthe e-aucflon sale proceedings on the same day ofthe

sale in the same mode as Stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall

t iuu to ou paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing

which,Bankisatlibertytoforfeittheamountdepositedbythesuccessfulbidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay

the amount dui to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'



Eq LJI trJ5
Equitas Small finance Eank-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending
bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of ant
authority, besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tifle extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature
regarding the property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other
matter, etc,, will be entertained after submission of the onllne bjd.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without;ny prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,
registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,
both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from Z+02-ZOZS to l7-03-2025 10.00 A.M
to 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A -
Mobile N0.8939729580, Prasanna J - Mobile No.9514100285

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation wlll be issued as per rule 9(4) of the security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity
issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participafing
in the auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale
fuiling which the property will be sold under SARFAESI ACr., 2002. you are also at liberty to
participate in the sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest
money or may bring suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas I Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : chennai
Date : 15.02.2025

Equit6 Small Finane Bank Limid
(Previously known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4s Floor Phae ll,sp€n(er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia - 600 002
399225s

I +9144 4299 5000 | r:+91444299 5050 | corporateo€quitar.in I www.equitasbank.(om lTollFree: 18001031222 | CIN No:L65l9lINl9S3PtC02528o

t2 BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



*: i,iii',,i1;1,"t':;'i'€t'Fai'1:o'm

;:1.*ro*,1r*';1,,1i 
., "*,

sile:

,ffi


